G-4500 RTU User Manual
Publication Jun, 2011 Ver. 1.03  1
G-4500 RTU
User Manual
Warranty
All products manufactured by ICP DAS are warranted against
defective materials for a period of one year from the date of delivery
to the original purchaser.

AI Data Format AI Data Format (If not ICP DAS Modbus product, the value
is 255)
AI Type code AI Type code
AO Counts Range: 0 ~ 32
AO Start Addr. Range: 0 ~ 65535
AO Data Format AO Data Format (If not ICP DAS Modbus product, the value
is 255)
AO Type code AO Type code
After finishing setting a Modbus Device, press “Add” button to add the Modbus device to
G-4500 RTU.
G-4500 RTU User Manual
Publication Jun, 2011 Ver. 1.03  58
 Add other company’s Modbus Device
Except for Modbus products of ICP DAS, G-4500 RTU can connect to any Modbus
RTU devices. Users can follow the steps to do that.
Step1. Select “Custom” in Device Name item
Step2. Input your device name in User-defined Device Name item (Max. 20 character)
After add a new device.
 Modify a Modbus Device
Step1. Select the Modbus device you want to modify in the left tree windows.
Step2. Select the Update button after modifying your parameters
 Delete a Modbus Device
Step1. Select the Modbus device you want to delete
Step2. Select the Del button.
Step1.
Step2.
G-4500 RTU User Manual
Publication Jun, 2011 Ver. 1.03  59
   After delete a device
Update button
Del button
G-4500 RTU User Manual
Publication Jun, 2011 Ver. 1.03  60
．Device Status
The following page is “Device Status”. Users can refer to the explanation
below：
Parameter Description
Update button Update the device status information
GPRS Status 0: Disconnect
1: Connect
Ethernet Status 0: Disconnect
1: Connect
SD Card Status 0: Inactive
1: active
Modbus Device -n n: 0 ~ 9,
0: Inactive
1: active
G-4500 RTU User Manual
Publication Jun, 2011 Ver. 1.03  61
5.6 Import/Export Parameters
Users can use the import and export functions from the menu bar. This
function would be enabled when the “Main Parameter” window is open. The
explanation is below:
Import Parameters：This function is used for reading back the setting of device
parameters from .par file and displaying in “Main parameter” window. When
pressing “import” button, a file selection window would pop up for users to
choice the .par file.
Export Parameters: The function is used for saving the setting of “Main parameter”
window as .par file. When pressing “Export” button, a file selection window
would pop-up for users to save the setting as .par file in specific path.
G-4500 RTU User Manual
Publication Jun, 2011 Ver. 1.03  62
5.7 Device Time
This window provides the function to inquire and modify the time of G-4500 RTU.
Besides, the next and last report times are also shown. The text field operation is below.
Text field：
Device time: show the time of G-4500 RTU. Users also can change the time in this
field to key in the specific time.
Operation:
(1) “Set as Now”: Set the PC time to G-4500 RTU. After setting the time successfully,
the information of G-4500 RTU time.
(2) Set: Set the G-4500 RTU time according the “Device Time” field. After setting the
time successfully, the information of G-4500 RTU time would be updated.
(3) Read: Read back the time of G-4500 RTU, the next report time.
G-4500 RTU User Manual
Publication Jun, 2011 Ver. 1.03  63
5.8 DO control/DI status
This page provides the function for controlling DO and reading the status of DIs in the